
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

October 14, 2009

No. 101409-D

TITLE: PROF SVC AGRMT - URS CORPORATION

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE - —___________

I Made By Seconded By Consenting I. Dissenting Abstaining ecusal Absent

Mario A. Espinoza I I

_____I

Chairman

Gwendolyn Webb
Vice Chair

Sarah B. Faust

_____ _____

Aaron Googins

_____ _____

DaleGray

____

I
Chien Lee

____ ____

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to negotiate and execute an amendment
to the professional services agreement with URS CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION, Austin, TX,
for additional preliminary engineering and program management services for the South I.H. 35 Water and
Wastewater Infrastructure Improvements Program in an amount not to exceed $3,407,736 for a total contract
amount not to exceed $9,998,902.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

______

e mmendation Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Water & Wasteater Corn is ion


